PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M.Y. Foods Co., Ltd.	07/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ Cheiljedang Corporation	
Street Address:	500, Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code: 100-095		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12853036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032680066

Email: tcrispino@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE
Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0117.38 #2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy E. Crispino

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_MYFoods_Cheiljedang_executed_updated#page1.tif source=Assignment_MYFoods_Cheiljedang_executed_updated#page2.tif source=Assignment_MYFoods_Cheiljedang_executed_updated#page3.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024816 FRAME: 0018

Attorney Docket: 0117.38

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned M • Y Foods Co., Ltd., a Japanese Company ("Assignor") having a place of business at 1-18-10-3, Inao, Tsuruoka-Shi, Yamagata-Ken 997-0834, Japan has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the United States and foreign patent rights in each of the inventions described in the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A ("Patents"), to CJ Cheiljedang Corporation, a Korean corporation (Assignee"), having a place of business at 500, Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-095, Republic of Korea;

THEREFORE, Assignor, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said Patents, together with all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, and all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to prosecute such patent applications as well as to claim priority from any application identified in Exhibit A. Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor, along with its employees, agents and assignors will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, extension, reexamination and reissue applications. and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions, and Patents assigned herein in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor. This Assignment includes the right, if any, for Assignee to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement. Furthermore, this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Swanson and Bratschun, L.L.C. to insert herein the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have signed below.

	101. Il X OURS COR 2.18th	
Date: * July 21, 20 10	Notanes 山口朝浴(President Ko]1 //	YA Ei v(no
	By:山口耕治	
	Title:代表取締役	
Witness:	Witness:	
Lee Your Tone	Myyoun Lee	
Signature	Signature *	
Print Name: LEE, YOUN JAG	Print Name: Myungsam LEE	
Address: 11th Floor, Younk Olds, 1996-	B Address: //11/5/- Goods Blue, 79/06-13	
Yooksan-dong, Crangnam-94, Seal 13	5-813 Yeek sam Long, Gungning	
Replited Blea	Scoul 135-909 Republic of Korson	**************************************
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

M . V Foods Co Itd

PATENT REEL: 024816 FRAME: 0019 Date: Jy al 20/0

By: JM-Soo KIM

Title: Chref Executive Office

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Print Name: LET, Youn JAE

Address: 11th Floor, Younk Blog., #1/06-13

Yeoksandry, Gangnam-gu Seal, 135-P18

Republic of Korea

CJ Cheiljedang Corporation

My Great Soo KIM

By: JM-Soo KIM

By: JM-

ACCEPTED by Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 024816 FRAME: 0020

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
JP 2009-233224	October 7, 2009	Food sterilization method and food sterilization apparatus
US 12/853,036	August 9, 2010	Food sterilization method and food sterilization apparatus

S:\ClientFolders\0117 (NewKorea)\38\Assignment MY Foods to CJ.doc

PATENT REEL: 024816 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 08/10/2010